Gram: SVNIT

E-mail : director@svnit.ac.in
Website : http://www.svnit.ac.in



Office: 0261-2259571, 2259582 to 84

Fax: 0261-2227334, 2228394

SARDAR VALLABHBHAI NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, SURAT – 395 007, GUJARAT, INDIA HOSTEL FEE-STRUCTURE (Academic Year 2020-21)

(Applicable only for the students admitted in the academic year 2020-21)

| Particulars Year | Type of Accommodation | Hostel Component | | Institute Component* | | | | |
|------------------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------------|---|------------------------|-----------------------------|-------------------------------|----------|
| | | Hostel Amenities Fund | Mess Advance (Per Semester) | Seat Rent (P.A) As applicable if single occupancy | Electricity Charges | Student Activity Fund | Caution Money (Refundable) | Total |
| B.Tech-I, M.Sc-I (Boys & Girls) | Double Seated | 5800.00 | 16500.00 | | 6000.00 | 400.00 | 2500.00 | 31200.00 |
| M.Tech-I & Ph.D. (Girls) | Single Seated | 5800.00 | 17500.00 | 3000.00 | 6800.00 | 400.00 | 2500.00 | 36000.00 |
| M.Tech-I & Ph.DI (Boys) | Double Seated | 5800.00 | 17500.00 | | 6000.00 | 400.00 | 2500.00 | 32200.00 |
| Ph.D (Girls) (One Sem) | Single Seated | 2900.00 | 17500.00 | 1500.00 | 3400.00 | 400.00 | 2500.00 | 28200.00 |
| Ph.D (Boys) (One Sem) | Double Seated | 2900.00 | 17500.00 | | 3000.00 | 400.00 | 2500.00 | 26300.00 |
| Ph.D & M.Tech. (Family) | - | 5800.00 | | 8000.00 | 12000.00# | 400.00 | 5000.00 | 31200.00 |

^{*} Seat rent (Double occupancy) will be paid in the institute degree course fee structure for the academic year 2020-2021 as per the institute norms

*Advance for electricity

Note: Students will bring two separate Demand Draft (DD) as under at the time of Hostel Admission:

| Boys | Girls Girls | | Boys | Girls | Boys | Family |
|--------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------------|---------------------------|-------------------------|-------------------|
| (B.Tech-I, M.Sc-I) | (B.Tech-I, M.Sc-I) | (M.Tech-I, Ph.D) | (M.Tech-I & Ph.DI) | (Ph.D-One Sem) | (Ph.D- One Sem) | (Ph.D/M.Tech) |
| 1. DD of Rs.22,300/- on | 1. DD of Rs.22,300/- on | 1. DD of Rs.23,300/- on the | 1. DD of Rs.23,300/- on | 1. DD of Rs.20,400/- on | 1. DD of Rs.20,400/- on | Accommodation |
| the name of "Chief | the name of "Chief | name of "Chief Warden, | the name of "Chief | the name of "Chief | the name of "Chief | as per the |
| Warden, Gajjar | Warden, Mother Teresa | Mother Teresa Bhavan", | Warden, , Gajjar | Warden, Mother Teresa | Warden, Gajjar | availability. If |
| Bhavan", payable at | Bhavan", payable at | payable at Surat. | Bhavan", payable at | Bhavan", payable at | Bhavan", payable at | available details |
| Surat. | Surat. | 2. DD of Rs.12,700/-on the | Surat. | Surat. | Surat. | of DD to be |
| 2. DD of Rs.8900/-on the | 2. DD of Rs.8900/-on the | name of "Hostel | 2. DD of Rs.8900/-on the | 2. DD of Rs.7,800/-on the | 2. DD of Rs.5,900/-on | collected from |
| name of "Hostel | name of "Hostel | Admission Fee A/c" | name of "Hostel | name of "Hostel | the name of "Hostel | Hostel Section. |
| Admission fee A/c" | Admission Fee A/c" | 1 | Admission Fee A/c" | Admission Fee A/c" | Admission Fee A/c" | |

DIRECTOR

28 JUL 2020